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. MALWANCHAL UNIVERSITY, 5

INDORE (Madhya Pradesh)

[Unit of MAYANK WELFARE SOCIETY]
! . Corporate Office:
104, Trishul Apartment, 5, Sanghi Colony,
‘ A.B. Road, Indore-452008

" ph: +61-731-4215757, Fax: +91-731-4044715
E.mail; maiwanchaluniversity@indexgroup.co.in

Adhiniyam No.17 of 2007) info@malwanchaluniversity.com

Registration no.: MPPU20 Website: www.malwanchaluniversity.com

Date: 30/03/2017

University Address:
Index City, NH-59A, Nemawar Road, Near
Khudel, District Indore-452016

(A Private University Established by the
Madhya Pradesh Niji Vishwavidyalay

To,
The Director Medical Education,
Directorate of Medical Education,
Satpura Bhawan, 6t Floor,
Bhopal (M.P.) :

|

Ref.:- Your office letter No. 871/4/PG/DME/2‘017 Bhoap!, Dated 30/03/2017.
e ) EL _

, W
Subject:- Regarding NRI student fee academic session 2017-18 for MD/MS/MDS
Posteraduate (PG) course counseling. ,

_ Respected Sir,

With reference to the aforesaid subject on behall of Malwanchal University,
Indore, we submit as under:- ‘ :

: 1) That, the Malwanchal "University is a private unaided University
established under Madhya Pradesh Private Universities Act, 2007
University has incorporated‘lndex Medical College, Hospital and Research
Centre, Indore (M.P.) as its constituent medical unit. As a result, since the
\) very first year of its existence it has earned a commendable reputation and

Foodwill in the region

iy That, in accordance with the parameters of Madhya Pradesh Private

miversities Act, 2007, the University has fizxed up the fees for its
constituent medical unit i.e. Index Medical College, Hospital and Research

\\\ Centre, Indore (M.P.) (for the sake of brevity herein after referred as
IMCHRC) for the academic year of 2017-2018 and has send the fixation to
Madhya Pradesh Private University Regulatory Commission, Bhopal for

review for the following courses which are as follows-
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a. For cpen quota -

Course

Fees {in Rs.)
Per annum

S.No. Name of college
: Index Medical College,
Hospital & ResearCh

Post graduate

2. Centre, Indore

1. Centre, Indore {clinical) 17,50,000.00
Index Medical College,
Hospital & Research Post graduate {Non 7,50,000.00

-clinical).

b. For Non-Residential Indian (NRI) quota -

Fees (in USD)
S.No. | Name of college Course Per annum
Index Medical
College, Hospital
& Research
1. Centre, Indore | Post graduate (clinical) 75,000.00

{iiiy It is most humbly submitted that in the preceding years it has been seen
that in absence of any intimation regarding the fees on the official portal of
yours, the students has faced a hard time. Due to which the students and
college had faced a lot of complexities.

Therefore, to avoid such complexities in future, you are kindly requested to .
' upload the above mentioned fees fixed by the University, on your official portal at

an earliest. It is humbly submitted that herein after the Malwanchal University,
Indore or its constituent medical unit namely Index Medical College, Hospital and
Research Center, Indore shall not be liable for any such ambiguity in this regards

if arises.

Thanking you,

With kind regards, )
Yours faithfully,

Fop)Malwapchal University, Indore

/
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Sri Aurobindo Medical College & PG Institute -
- Sri Aurobindo College of Dentistry

INDORE (MP)

Information for NEET PG Counseling Session — 2017-2018

Tuition Fee - MD/MS
(Clinical)

9/90,000/- Yearly

Tuition Fee - MD/MS
(Non Clinical)

5,80,000/- Yearly

Tuition Fee - Diploma

17,84,000/- Yearly *

Tuition Fee - MDS

4,40,000/- Yearly

Tuition Fee — NRI
(MD/MS)

75,000 US § Yearly
(or Equivalent to INR)

Tuition Fee — NRI (MDS)

15,000 US § Yearly
(or Equivalent to INR)

Hostel Facility

Fully Furnished, AC/Non-AC,
Single / Double Occupancy
including Mess

Website

www.saimsonline.com

E-Mail

help@saimsmonline.com

Contact Nos.

+91-731-4231404 / 4788847

Address

Indore-Ujjain State Highway,
Near MR-10 Crossing,
Sanwer Road, INDORE, (MP)
453111

AFRC has not |
issued any
detailed
speaking
order till date
as per The -
Madhya
Pradesh Niji
Vyavsayik
Shikshan
Sanstha
(Pravesh Ka
Viniyaman
Avam Shulk Ka
Nirdharan)
Adhyadesh,
2007.

In case of
upward
revision of fee
by Appellate
Authority /
Court, shall be
applicable for
the session
2017-18.

*Fee fixed by the AFRC

Authority/ Court).
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through it’s order No. Sectt./AFRC/2017/563
dated 01.04.2017 (Subject to upward revision of fee by Appellate
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Modern Dental College- And Research Centre

Ref. No. MDC/23/2017 Date : March 31,2017

To,

 The Director
Medical Education,
Satpura Bhawan
Bhopal (M.P.)

Ref.: Your Letter No. 871/4/PG/DME/2017 Bhopal dated 30-03-2017 through email.

Sub.: Regarding NRI MDS Students Fee for the Academic Session 2017-18.

|
Dear Sir, . _
In reference to your above letter, we would like to inform you that the Fee for the MDS
NRI students is USD 30,000.00 per annum.

Thanking you.

For: Mddcrn Dental College &
Research Centre, Indore

"

d, Indore - 453112 Ph. 0731-2882693, 95, 2882891 Fax. 0731-28822700

'Epp. G'andhi Nagar, Bijasan Roa

e,
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=, BHABHA COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES™

(Recognised by Dental Councl! of india & Minlstry of Health & Famity Walfare GOI, New Delhl)
(Affillated with Barkatuliah University & MPMSU, Bhopal)
Noar Vrindavan Garden, NH-12, Jatkhedl, Hoshangabad Road, Bhopal - 462 026
Tolephone : 0755 - 42820580, 4282086

Ref. : ’ ‘ Date........cccernevecrinnnans
BCDS/Dean/P.G./2017/3036 } _ | ) :01‘/04/201 7

To, .

The Directo:

Directorate of Medical Education
Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal

Subject:- Regarding fee structure of NRI Students admitted in academic session 2017-18.

Respected Sir/Madam,

; In reference to your letter no. 871/4/EGfDME/20 17 _datch 30/03/2017
we are hereby submitting the fee subrnitting'the_fee structure ‘for ‘MDS'_cours'e undér NRI
quota for academic session 2017-18. | ' o '

Chargeable fees for academic sessiori'201_7"-18~ .

S.No | Name of Institute Course Quota | Tution Fees per ; Hostel Fees T
’ B  year “Per year
01 Bhabha College MDS NRI 8500 US . 1500US
of Dental Dollars . Dollars
Sciences, Bhopal

Kindly find the needful and oblige

|

Thanking you in anticipation

Frivyoerrat
Bhabha Coliage of Daniasl Sdences
Bheoal




.. RKDF DENTAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, BHOPAL
e (Recognized by Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi. & Affiliated to Barakatullah University, Bhopal)
N.H.12. Hoshangabad, Road, Misrod, Bhopal -462026
Phone: 0755-4055039, 2417216, E-mail: rkdfdental@rediffmail.com,
1S0 9001-2008 CERTIFED '

RKDF/DC/DME/2017/ 11351/A 31" March
2017

To,

The Director

Director of Medical Education
Madhya Pradesh,

Bhopal.

Subject: - Regarding Fee structure of N?l student admitted in Academic session- 2017-18,

Respected Sir,

in reference to your letter N0.871/4/PG/DME/2017 dated 30.03.17, we are hereby submitting
the fee structure for MDS course under NRI quota for Academic session 2017-18.

Chargeable fee for Academic session in 2017-18.

S.No | Name of Insitution - Course | Quota | Tution Fee Hostel Fee
01 RKDF Dental College & | MDS NRI 10,000 U.S 1500 U.S Dollars
L' Research, Centre Bhopal Dollars

Kindly find the needful and oblige.

|

Thanking You

FRINCIRAL .

For RKDF DENTAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE
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R. D. GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE, UJJAIN
NR} FEES FOR PG Course { MD / MS) for the year 2017 - 2018

All Figures areinUS §
Tuition Fees | Caution Money | Student Unlon Hostel Fees
: Foes,
. Subject Per Year Refundable Transportation Per Year
inUS$ {Once) Charges,
Library Fees

| uss US$ us$
Radiology 70,000 3,000 300 1,000
Qrthopaedics 70,000 3,000 300 1,000
Obst. & Gynae 60,000 3,000 300 1,000
Medicine 60,000 3,000 300 1,000
Pandiatrics ] 60,000 3,000 300 1,000
Skin & VD 60,000 3,000 00 1,000
Surgery 50,000 3,000 300 © 1,000

i
Ophthalmology | 50,000 3,000 300 1,000

s

DEAN
R. D. Gardi Medieal College, ULisin
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PEOPLE’S UNIVERSITY

{Estetiiched by MP Act Ro, 18 of Z0T1 & aparoved uiz 2 3¢ of USC fiet 9561

IS0 8001

. 2008 Certified

FEES STRUCTURE FOR N.R.I Students 2017 — 18

Course Subjects Tuition Fees (Per Year) Caution Monéy (One Time)
MS Orthopaedics 70,000 US $ 50000 INR
MD Radiodiagnosis 70,000 US $ 50000 INR
'MD General Medicine 70,000 US § 50000 INR
MD Dermatology 70,000 US $ 50000 INR
MS QObst. & Gynae 70,000 US $ 50,000 INR
MD Paediatrics 70,000 US ¢ 50,000 INR
MS General Surgery 70,000 US $ 50,000 INR

Paople's € f Medica!
Bolences & Research Centre
BHOPAL (M.P) 462 037

Bhanpur, Karond-By-Pass Road , Bhopal (M.P) 462037 Ph: 0755-4005110, 4005112(Fax)
Emali dean@bcmsrc.peoblesaroun.in




ﬂ_‘Nc-“-*" RISHIRAJ COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES

GROUP OF COLLEGES

N neer & RESEARCH CENTRE

- Pipalner Road, Gandhi Nagar, Near Airport, Bhopal - 462 036
Tel.: 0755 - 6997300-25, 6539013, Fax : 0755 - 2528524, Email : rishirajcollege@gmail.com www.Inctgroup.in
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Tution Fees . 12500 Dollars “or” 8,25,000/-
(Rupees Eight lakh twenty five thousand only)
Hostel Fees : 70,000/-
(Rupees Seventy thousand only)
Caution Money 25000/-
(Rupees Twenty tive thousand only)
Other Fees : 10,000/-
(Rupees Ten thousand only)
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93X 91-761-2609926,2600303
Fax : 91-761-2600366
Email : hdch@redifimail.com

HITKARINI DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

(Recognised by Govt. of india/DCI, Govt.of M.P. & Affiliated to RD University Jabalpur) -

HITKARINI HILLS, DUMNA ROAD, JABALPUR 482-005
RUN BY HITKARIN SABHA, JABALPUR

No. HDC&H/20472).5%.2. | , Date.é‘.z.‘iém. 1>

To,
The Director
Director of Medical Education
Madhya Pradesh,
Bhopal

Sub:  Regarding Fee structure of NRI student admitted in Academic session- 2017-18.
Respected Sir,

With reference to your letter No. 871/4/PG/DME/2017 dated 30.03.2017, we
are hereby submitting the fee structure for MDS course under NRI quota for Academic

session 2017-18. Chargeable fee for Academic session in 2017-18 is as under:

5.No. | Course | Quota Tuition Fee Hostel Fee
1 MDS NRI 15,000 US Dollars | 1200 US Doltars
Website : www.hdch.hitkarini.com
Email : hdch@rediffmail.com
Contact No. : +91 761 2609926, +91 9644438039

Kindly find the needful and oblige.
Thanking You

Yours faithfully

¥
A oSl
Dean P
Hitkarini Dental Coliege

Jabalpur
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To,
The Direcior,
Medical Education Department,
Govt. of Madhya Pradesh,
6" Floor, Satpura Bhawan,

Bhopal (M.P))

Sub : Regarding NRi MDS Studems Fee for the Academic Session 2017-18,
Ref.: Your letter No. 87 1/PG/DME/2017 Bhopal dated 30.03.2017 through mail.

Dear Sir,
In reference 1o your above letter, we would like to inform you that the Fee for-

the {session 20%77—3 8) MDS NRI students is USD 25,000.60 per annum, Hos)tcl Fee USD

2.000 per annum & Caution money (One time) Rs. 25000/-.

Note : EnrollmenvEligibility Fee, Exam Fee & other Fee will be pavable separately as
prescribed by MPMSU, Jabalpur Univcrsity‘ - .
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MAHARANA PRATAP COLLEGE OF DENTISTRY & RESEARCH CENTRE,GWALIOR, M.P.

- NRI FEE STRUCTURE MDS BATCH 2017-18

College fee 1 Year II Year Il Year
Tution (NRI) 12500 $ 12500 % 12500 $

A |Caution Money ( Refundable) 25000/- 0 0

- |Note:- Hospital Clinical Traing Charges Decided by GRMC, Gwalior will be

applicable.
Hostel . .

B Rent ' ‘ ‘ 20000/- 20000/~ 20000/-
Mess 30000/- 30000/- 30000/-

Contact no of College -Dean Office  0751-2381915
Regisirar Office 0751-2381918




